

**COMPACTIFICATIONS OF PEL-TYPE SHIMURA VARIETIES
AND KUGA FAMILIES WITH ORDINARY LOCI — ERRATA**

KAI-WEN LAN

- (1) In Def. 1.2.1.15, “whose action factors through a finite index subgroup” should be “whose action factors through a quotient by a finite index subgroup”, or simply “whose action factors through a finite quotient group”.
- (2) In (2) of Cond. 1.2.2.4, should require moreover that each σ_k appearing in the closure of σ_j is a face of σ_j .
- (3) In Cond. 1.2.2.9, “ γ acts as the identity” should be “a power of γ acts as the identity”, and “containing σ_j ” should be “containing $\gamma\bar{\sigma}_j \cap \bar{\sigma}_j$ ”.
- (4) In the proof of Prop. 1.2.2.17, the reference “[50, Ch. I, Sec. 2, Thm. 11 on pp. 33–35]” should be “[50, Ch. I, Sec. 2, proof of Thm. 11 on pp. 33–35]”.

Current address: University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN 55455, USA

Email address: kwlan@math.umn.edu